
2022 MPSSAA GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS
@ University of Maryland GC

October 26, 2022
TEAM SCORING - STATE FINALS

TEAM TOTALS 
1A/2A    3A/4A

Hole Name Grade School D Class I/T M/F Semis Finals TOTAL TEAM
15 Swam, Alexandra 11th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team F 87 85 172

643

1A/2A - SCHOOL Class Semis Finals Total Place
10B Adams, Hank 12th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team M 74 72 146 Poolesville 1A/2A 317 331 635 1
9B Adams, Luke 12th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team M 75 74 149 South Carroll 1A/2A 319 320 638 2
12B Pearre, Colin 10th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team M 90 86 176 Brunswick 1A/2A 326 319 643 3
9B Bopst, Parker 12th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 75 77 152

667

Manchester Valley 1A/2A 331 331 667 4
3A Gouge, Jacob 12th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 82 82 164
13B Gouge, Jamison 12th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 83 88 171 3A/4A - SCHOOL Class Semis Finals Total Place
12B Slivosky, Adam 10th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 91 89 180 River Hill 3A/4A 284 292 576 1
1B Cong, Olivia 11th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team F 70 71 141

635

Marriotts Ridge 3A/4A 307 297 604 T2
5B Naing, Noah 10th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team M 79 83 162 Sherwood 3A/4A 298 306 604 T2
3A Huang, Ethan 11th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team M 80 84 164 Winston Churchill 3A/4A 305 319 624 4
12A Jauch, Andrew 12th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team M 88 80 168 Walt Whitman 3A/4A 330 314 644 5
9B Valerio, Michael 10th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 75 80 155

638

 Crofton 3A/4A 321 326 647 6
4A Carl, Patrick 10th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 80 76 156 Broadneck 3A/4A 330 324 654 7
3A Laur, Jack 9th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 80 83 163 Montgomery Blair 3A/4A 326 331 657 8
13B Vendemia, Joshua 10th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 84 80 164 Dulaney 3A/4A 330 328 658 9
3B Coe, Ben 9th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 82 78 160

654

Urbana 3A/4A 320 343 663 10
14A Smack, James 11th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 82 77 159
14B Komlosy, Liam 11th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 82 91 173
13A Bolter, Bailey 11th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 84 78 162
10A Newberry, Owen 10th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 71 76 147

6474B Houck, Max 12th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 81 81 162
3B Arida, Mac 12th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 82 89 171
13B Gallizzo, John 10th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 87 80 167
6B Dow, Matt 12th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 78 82 160

6584B Collins, Quinn 10th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 81 82 163
14B Dannenfelser, Ryan 10th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 84 78 162
13B Dannenfelser, Drew 12th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 87 86 173
1A Alexander-Giles, Alana 12th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team F 75 77 152

6049A Lee, Sangmin 12th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team M 73 73 146
6B Williamson, George 10th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team M 78 73 151
4B Moon, Jonathan 10th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team M 81 74 155
16B Shen, Angela 11th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team F 85 85 170

6578 Matildo, Brigg 10th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team M 76 80 156
5A Stillerman, Logan 11th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team M 78 79 157
12A Liu, Alexander 11th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team M 87 87 174
1A Yeung, Helen 11th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team F 68 68 136

57610A Siriboury, Benjamin 11th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team M 64 68 132
9A Berg, Mark 10th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team M 75 74 149
7A Choi, Justin 9th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team M 77 82 159
10A Kim, Bryan 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 67 67 134

6047A Mavrikes, Theo 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 77 76 153
7B Lynch, Tyler 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 77 83 160
6B Stahley, Drew 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 77 80 157
9A Bravin, Rylan 11th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 74 82 156

6638 Le, Minh 11th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 75 76 151
3B Jenkins, Mason 11th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 81 85 166
12A Caretti, Kaden (ALT) 10th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 90 100 190
17 Freund, Cameron 12th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team F 80 73 153

64416A LeBlanc, Isabelle 9th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team F 84 81 165
8 Ostrow, Asa 11th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team M 76 80 156

12B Kuhn, Preston 12th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team M 90 80 170
1A Cusack, Zoe 9th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team F 73 79 152

62418B Diaz, Victoria 10th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team F 79 82 161
7A Chen, Collin 12th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team M 76 72 148
7B Bawden, Samuel 9th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team M 77 86 163



2022 MPSSAA GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS
@ University of Maryland GC

October 26, 2022

BOYS RESULTS - STATE FINALS 
# Name Grade School District Class Ind./Team M/F Semis Finals TOTAL Place

1A/2A
1 Wallace, Noah 11th North East-C 7 1A/2A Ind M 73 67 140 1
2 Adams, Hank 12th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team M 74 72 146 2
3 Geyer, Jackson 10th C. Milton Wright 7 1A/2A Ind M 74 74 148 3
4 Adams, Luke 12th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team M 75 74 149 T4
5 Kapiskosky, Cameron 12th Huntingtown 4 1A/2A Ind M 75 74 149 T4
6 Langford, Alex 11th Fallston 7 1A/2A Ind M 80 71 151 6
7 Green, Adam 11th Hereford 6 1A/2A Ind M 74 78 152 T7
8 Bopst, Parker 12th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 75 77 152 T7
9 Lewis, Hank 10th Southern-Garrett 1 1A/2A Ind M 78 75 153 9
10 Valerio, Michael 10th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 75 80 155 T10
11 Smith, Nathan 10th Queen Anne's 8 1A/2A Ind M 79 76 155 T10
12 Nichols, Blake 12th Huntingtown 4 1A/2A Ind M 77 79 156 T12
13 Carl, Patrick 10th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 80 76 156 T12
14 Trump, Spencer 11th Liberty 1 1A/2A Ind M 80 76 156 T12
15 Scott, Will 10th Oakdale 1 1A/2A Ind M 79 78 157 15
16 Heid, Trevor 12th C. Milton Wright 7 1A/2A Ind M 78 81 159 T16
17 Durborow, Ryan 11th Century 1 1A/2A Ind M 79 80 159 T16
18 Naing, Noah 10th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team M 79 83 162 18
19 Serafin, Gianni 12th Winters Mill 1 1A/2A Ind M 78 85 163 T19
20 LoBianco, Joseph 11th C. Milton Wright 7 1A/2A Ind M 79 84 163 T19
21 Laur, Jack 9th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 80 83 163 T19
22 Huang, Ethan 11th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team M 80 84 164 T22
23 Gouge, Jacob 12th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 82 82 164 T22
24 Vendemia, Joshua 10th South Carroll 1 1A/2A Team M 84 80 164 T22
25 Hogue, Tyler 12th Rising Sun 7 1A/2A Ind M 79 87 166 25
26 Jauch, Andrew 12th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team M 88 80 168 26
27 Gouge, Jamison 12th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 83 88 171 27
28 Pearre, Colin 10th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team M 90 86 176 28
29 Slivosky, Adam 10th Manchester Valley 1 1A/2A Team M 91 89 180 29

3A/4A
1 Siriboury, Benjamin 11th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team M 64 68 132 1
2 Kim, Bryan 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 67 67 134 2
3 Stocksdale, Dustin 12th Centennial 5 3A/4A Ind M 71 69 140 3
4 Lee, Sangmin 12th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team M 73 73 146 T4
5 Chamberlin, Benjamin 12th Seneca Valley 2 3A/4A Ind M 78 68 146 T4
6 Newberry, Owen 10th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 71 76 147 6
7 Chen, Collin 12th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team M 76 72 148 7
8 Berg, Mark 10th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team M 75 74 149 8
9 Townsend, Dimitri 12th Walter Johnson 2 3A/4A Ind M 75 75 150 9
10 Le, Minh 11th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 75 76 151 T10
11 Williamson, George 10th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team M 78 73 151 T10
12 Goldsborough, Jimmy 12th North Hagerstown 1 3A/4A Ind M 73 79 152 12
13 Mavrikes, Theo 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 77 76 153 13
14 Faulkner, Cabell 11th Richard Montgomery 2 3A/4A Ind M 77 77 154 T14
15 Clarke, Nathan 12th Severna Park 5 3A/4A Ind M 77 77 154 T14



2022 MPSSAA GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS
@ University of Maryland GC

October 26, 2022

BOYS RESULTS - STATE FINALS 
# Name Grade School District Class Ind./Team M/F Semis Finals TOTAL Place
16 Moon, Jonathan 10th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team M 81 74 155 16
17 Bravin, Rylan 11th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 74 82 156 T17
18 Matildo, Brigg 10th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team M 76 80 156 T17
19 Ostrow, Asa 11th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team M 76 80 156 T17
20 Stahley, Drew 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 77 80 157 T20
21 Stillerman, Logan 11th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team M 78 79 157 T20
22 Losada, Matias 10th Bethesda-Chevy Chase 2 3A/4A Ind M 79 79 158 T22
23 Galper, Bennett 11th Bethesda-Chevy Chase 2 3A/4A Ind M 80 78 158 T22
24 Ohayon, Noah 12th Rockville 2 3A/4A Ind M 81 77 158 T22
25 Choi, Eugene 12th Colonel Zadok Magruder 2 3A/4A Ind M 77 82 159 T25
26 Choi, Justin 9th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team M 77 82 159 T25
27 Smack, James 11th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 82 77 159 T25
28 Lynch, Tyler 12th Sherwood 2 3A/4A Team M 77 83 160 T28
29 Dow, Matt 12th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 78 82 160 T28
30 Smith, George Carter 11th Thomas Johnson 1 3A/4A Ind M 78 82 160 T28
31 Coe, Ben 9th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 82 78 160 T28
32 Houck, Max 12th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 81 81 162 T32
33 Dannenfelser, Ryan 10th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 84 78 162 T32
35 Bolter, Bailey 11th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 84 78 162 T32
36 Bawden, Samuel 9th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team M 77 86 163 T36
37 Abod, Chase 12th Colonel Zadok Magruder 2 3A/4A Ind M 78 85 163 T36
38 Collins, Quinn 10th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 81 82 163 T36
39 Regala, David 12th Severna Park 5 3A/4A Ind M 84 79 163 T36
40 Chandler, Kayden 12th Great Mills 4 3A/4A Ind M 82 83 165 T40
41 Lavely, Michael 10th Colonel Zadok Magruder 2 3A/4A Ind M 84 81 165 T40
42 Jenkins, Mason 11th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 81 85 166 42
43 Gladfelter, Jack 10th Northern-C 4 3A/4A Ind M 82 85 167 T43
44 Gallizzo, John 10th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 87 80 167 T43
45 Thomas, Colton 10th James M. Bennett 8 3A/4A Ind M 84 85 169 45
46 Kuhn, Preston 12th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team M 90 80 170 46
47 Arida, Mac 12th Crofton 5 3A/4A Team M 82 89 171 47
48 Komlosy, Liam 11th Broadneck 5 3A/4A Team M 82 91 173 T48
49 Grange, Colin 12th Thomas S. Wootton 2 3A/4A Ind M 85 88 173 T49
50 Dannenfelser, Drew 12th Dulaney 6 3A/4A Team M 87 86 173 T50
51 Liu, Alexander 11th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team M 87 87 174 51
52 Young, Matt 12th Bel Air 7 3A/4A Ind M 83 93 176 52
53 Caretti, Kaden (ALT) 10th Urbana 1 3A/4A Team M 90 100 190 53



2022 MPSSAA GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS 
@ University of Maryland GC 

October 26, 2022

GIRLS RESULTS - STATE FINALS
# Name Grade School District Class Ind./Team M/F Semis Finals TOTAL PLACE

1A/2A
1 Cong, Olivia 11th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Team F 70 71 141 1
2 Kirkpatrick, Megan 11th Glenelg 5 1A/2A Ind F 72 74 146 2
3 Herbert, Shelby 11th La Plata 4 1A/2A Ind F 78 76 154 3
4 Meredith, Piper 9th Boonsboro 1 1A/2A Ind F 78 82 160 4
5 Boger,Sam 10th Stephen Decatur 8 1A/2A Ind F 73 89 162 5
6 Stokes, Kinley 11th Poolesville 2 1A/2A Ind F 82 84 166 6
7 Swam, Alexandra 11th Brunswick 1 1A/2A Team F 87 85 172 7

3A/4A
1 Yeung, Helen 11th River Hill 5 3A/4A Team F 68 68 136 1
2 Becker, Lila 10th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Ind F 77 72 149 2
3 Hua, Julia 10th Northwest 2 3A/4A Ind F 75 75 150 3
4 Cusack, Zoe 9th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team F 73 79 152 T4
5 Alexander-Giles, Alana 12th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Team F 75 77 152 T4
6 Kenwood, Leela 10th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Ind F 75 77 152 T4
7 Freund, Cameron 12th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team F 80 73 153 7
8 Oristian, Grace 12th Quince Orchard 2 3A/4A Ind F 80 74 154 8
9 Sukhumparnich, Fannie 11th Walter Johnson 2 3A/4A Ind F 77 82 159 T9
10 Shafie, Sady 9th Damascus 2 3A/4A Ind F 80 79 159 T9
11 Diaz, Victoria 10th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Team F 79 82 161 11
12 Honadel, Erica 12th Aberdeen 7 3A/4A Ind F 80 83 163 12
13 LeBlanc, Isabelle 9th Walt Whitman 2 3A/4A Team F 84 81 165 13
14 Jeong, Erin 12th Marriotts Ridge 5 3A/4A Ind F 82 84 166 14
15 Smith, Riley 11th Westminster 1 3A/4A Ind F 85 82 167 T15
16 Hubbard, Reagan 11th Centennial 5 3A/4A Ind F 87 80 167 T15
17 Mhonda, Jane 10th Wilde Lake 5 3A/4A Ind F 82 86 168 17
18 Shen, Angela 11th Montgomery Blair 2 3A/4A Team F 85 85 170 18
19 Sillence, Nisa 11th Westminster 1 3A/4A Ind F 82 92 174 T19
20 Rabade, Belen 9th Winston Churchill 2 3A/4A Ind F 85 89 174 T19
21 Koech, Emma 11th Long Reach 5 3A/4A Ind F 85 90 175 T21
22 Lin, Charlize 9th Thomas S. Wootton 2 3A/4A Ind F 87 88 175 T21
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